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12/07/2020 09:41 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 1/6
User: MARGARET POST DATES 11/10/2020 - 12/07/2020
DE: Ela Township JOURNALIZED
PAID
BOARD AUDIT
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 1 GENERAL TOWN FUND
Dept 1 ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION
1-1=509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROSS5 AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER PREMIUM 1,869.52 282
1=1=509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS DECEMBER PREMIUM 147.99 93633
1-1-510.00 TASC FSA PAYMENT 11/18/2020 TASC CUSTOMER CARE TASC FSA PAYMENT 11/18/2020 B6.08 276
1-1-510.00 TASC FSA PAYMENT 12/2/2020 TASC CUSTOMER CARE TASC FSA PAYMENT 12/2/2020 B6.08 284
1-1-520.00 2020 M54 SERVICES YEAR 18 GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIAT FL DRAINAGE/2020 MS4/ENGINEERING 60.00 93653
1-1-520.00 MONTHLY EXTERMINATION SERVICE T ORKIN, 634-N. CHICAGO CO MONTHLY EXTERMINATION SERVICE 74.26 93674
1-1-520.00 MATS TH UNIFIRST CORPORATION MATS TH 55.13 93682
1-1=520.00 MATS TH UNIFIRST CORPORATICN MATS TH 64.91 93682
1=-1=532.00 INTERNET/PHONE 11/9-12/8/2020 COMCAST ACCT#8771 10 097 0050157 11/%-12/8/2 76.62 93610
1-1-532.00 TELEPHONE-CELL PHONE/3 UNITS SPRINT ACCT #838841513 10/9-11/8/2020 161.83 93612
1-1-534.00 ELECTRICITY 3363121110 10/26-11 COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY 3363121110 22155 W RT 22 189.37 93630
1-1-534.00 GAS 35% 10/14=11/15/2020 NICOR GAS GAS 46-44-35-6488 B 1155 E RT 22 74.27 93635
1-1-534.00 WATER 1155 E RT 22 10/21-11/19/ VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH WATER ACCT#006658-00 1155 E RT 22 10/ 18.28 93643
1-1-538.00 POSTAGE METER LEASE 9/18-12/17/ QUADIENT LEASING USA, IN POSTAGE METER LEASE 9/18-12/17/2020 179.85 93676
1=1=546.00 TOI CONFERENCE BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 198,00 279
1-1=546.00 LATE FEE-COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY 3363121110 22155 W RT 22 3.05 93630
1-1-558.00 POINSETTIA FUND RAISER (6) BAND BOOSTERS LAKE ZURIC POINSETTIA FUND RAISER (6) 120.00 93599
1-1-558.00 READYFRESH BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 105.72 279
1-1-558.00 CHRISTMAS CARDS/HAND SANITIZER GLORIA FALMBLAD CHRISTMAS CARDS/HAND SANITIZER 19.86 93675
1-1=558.00 DISPENSER FOR HAND SANITIZER (2 RUNCO OFFICE SUPPLY DISPENSER FOR HAND SANITIZER (2) 93.98 936782
1-1=-558.00 2021 TEMPORARY HCHT PLACARDS RYDIN DECAL 2021 TEMPORARY HCHT PLACARDS 540.29 93680
1-1-565.00 ZOOM-10/8-11/7/2020 BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 14.99 277
1-1-568.00 POLICE-FALSE ALARM INCIDENT 202 VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH POLICE=FALSE ALARM INCIDENT 2020-2713 50.00 93670
Total For Dept 1 ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 4,290.08
pept 2 ELECTED OFFICIALS
1=-2=509.00 ELECTED/HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER PREMIUM 655.97 282
Total For Dept 2 ELECTED OFFICTALS 655.87
Dept 3 SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
1-3-509.00 HEALTH BENEFTTS BLUE CROSS AND RLUE $HIE DECEMBER PREMTUM 1,311.94 282
1-3-509,00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS DECEMBER PREMIUM 94.54 93633
1-3-510.00 TASC FSA PAYMENT 11/18/2020 TASC CUSTOMER CARE TASC FSA PAYMENT 11/18/2020 19.89 276
1=-3=510.00 TASC FSA PAYMENT 12/2/2020 TASC CUSTOMER CARE TASC FSA PAYMENT 12/2/2020 19.89 28B4
1=-3=532.00 INTERNET/PHONE 11/9-12/8/2020 COMCAST ACCT#8771 10 097 0050157 11/9-12/8/2 54.74 93610
1-3=532.00 TELEFHCNE-CELL SW-1 UNIT SPRINT ACCT #838B41513 10/9-11/8/2020 32.29 93612
1-3=-534.00 ELECTRICITY 3363121110 10/26-11 COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY 3363121110 22155 W RT 22 135.26 93630
1-3-534.00 GAS 25% 10/14-11/15/2020 NICOR GAS GAS 46-44-35-06488 B 1155 E RT 22 53.06 93635
1-3-534.00 WATER 1155 E RT 22 10/21-11/19/ VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH WATER ACCT#006658-00 1155 E RT 22 10/ 13.05 93643
1-3-537.00 CONVERSATIONS WITH WOUNDED HEAL BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 25.00 278
1-3-537.00 APSS NOVEMBER ETHICS TRAINING BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 50.00 278
1-3-537.00 CONVERSATIONS W/ WOUNDED HEALER BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 35.00 278
1-3-546.00 LATE FEE-COMED COMMONWEALTH EDRISON ELECTRICITY 3363121110 22155 W RT 22 2440 93630
1-3-574.00 ELECTRICITY 1467506002 10/26/11 COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY 1467506002 95 E MAIN ST 152.04 93636
1-3-574.00 GAS 10/13-11/12/2020 NICOR GAS GAS 68-34-0B=1000 8 95 E MAIN ST 72.34 93637
1-3-574.00 WATER 95 E MAIN ST 10/21-11/19/ VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH WATER ACCTH002695-00 95 E MAIN ST 10/ 37.30 93642
1-3-574.00 LED LIGHT BULBS CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA LED LIGHT BULBS 5.98 93650
1-3-574.00 EXTENSION CORD/XMAS LIGHTS CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA EXT CORD/¥MAS LIGHTS/BENCH REPAIR 12.99 93650
1=-3-574.00 CLIP5 FOR XMAS LIGHTS CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA CLIPS FOR XMAS LIGHTS 6.99 93650
1-3-574.00 FIRE/RADIO ALARM-11/1/20-1/31/2 FS5 TECHNOLOGIES LLC FIRE/RADIO ALARM-11/1/20-1/31/21 210.00 93669
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User: MARGARET POST DATES 11/10/2020 - 12/07/2020
DB: Ela Township JOURNALIZED
PAID
BOARD AUDIT
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 1 GENERAL TOWN FUND
Dept 3 S50CIAL SERVICES DIVISION

Total For Dept 3 S0OCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 2,344 .48
Dept 5 YOUTH DIVISION
1-5-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROS5 AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER FREMIUM 655.97 282
1-5-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DENMTAL OF ILLIMOIS DECEMBER PREMIUM 47.27 93633
1=5=532._.00 TELEPHONE=CELL = 2 UNITS SPRINT ACCT #838B841513 10/9-11/8/2020 64.58 93612
1-5=540.00 COPIER AGRMT 50% ADD'L COPIES RICOH USA, INC, RICOH 13734233 COPIER AGRMT ADDL COPI 359.81 93678

Total For Dept 5 YOUTH DIVISTON 1,127.63
Dept 6 SENTOR DIVISION
1-6-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROS5 AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER PREMIUM 1,869.52 282
1-6=509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DEMTAL OF ILLINOIS DECEMBER PREMIUM 138.57 93633
1-6=510.00 TASC FS5A PAYMENT 11/18/2020 TASC CUSTOMER CARE TASC FSA PAYMENT 11/18/2020 241.03 276
1-6-510.00 TASC FSA PAYMENT 12/2/2020 TASC CUSTOMER CARE TASC FSA PAYMENT 12/2/2020 241.03 284
1-6-524.00 ALDI-CURBSIDE FPICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 254 _BO 280
1-6-524.00 MARIANO'5-CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 52.61 280
1-6=524.00 WALMART-CURBSIDE PICKUPR BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 27.85 280
1=-6=524 .00 ALDT=-CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 15.42 280
1-6=-524.00 MARTANO'S=CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 14.94 280
1-6-524.00 ALDI-CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 261.30 280
1-6-524.00 GFS5-CURBSIDE PICKUFP BUSTNESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 216.85 280
1-6-524.00 ALDI-CURBSIDE FPICKUF BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 17.20 280
1-6-524.00 ALDI-CURBSIDE FICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 25.30 2840
1=-6=524.00 ALDI-CURBSIDE FPICKUF BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 259.10 280
1-6=524.00 MARTANO'5-CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 97.24 280
1-6~524.00 WALMART=CURBSIDE PTICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 22.50 280
1-6-524.00 MARIANO'S=CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 50.73 280
1-6-524.00 ALDI-CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 18.25 280
1-6-524.00 MARIANO'S5-CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 6.45 280
1-6-532.00 INTERNET/PHONE 11/17=12/16/202 COMCAST ACCT#B771 10 0927 0242481 11/17-12/16/ 174.08 93611
1-6=532.00 TELEPHONE-CELL - 2 UNITS SPRINT ACCT #838B41513 10/9-11/8/2020 64.58 33612
1=-6=538.00 JEWEL-POSTAGE-NOV/DEC NEWSLETTE BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 660,00 280
1-6=540.00 1204COPIER MPC2504 RENT 11/18-1 RICOH USA, INC. COPIER MPC2504 RENT 11/18-12/17/2020 110.08 93677
1-6-540.00 COPIER MPC2504 RENT 12/18-1/17/ RICOH USA, INC. COPTER MPC2504 RENT 12/18-1/17/21 110.08 93677
1-6-540.00 COFIER AGRMT 50% ADD'L COPIES RICOH USA, INC. RICOH 13734233 COPIER AGRMT ADDL COPI 359.80 93678
1-6-540.00 RETURN = PAFER (4) RUNCO OFFICE SUPPLY RETURN - PAPER (4) (63.96) 93679
1-6-546.00 TOI MEMBERSHIP SDILLON 9/1-8/31 TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS OF IL TOI MEMBERSHIP SDILLON 9/1-8/31/21 50.00 93634
1-6-547.00 YOGA & NUTRITION - NOVEMBER 202 ELB CONSULTING, INC. YOGA & NUTRITION - NOVEMBER 2020 192.00 93668
1-6-547.00 YOGA CLASSES - NOVEMBER 2020 VAL MARKOVSEKA YOGA CLASSES - NOVEMBER 2020 96.00 93672
1-6-547.00 FITNESS/YOGA - NOVEMBER (9) PATRICIA WISNIEWSKI FITNESS/YOGA - NOVEMBER (9) 288.00 93684
1-6=558.00 JEWEL-FOSTAGE BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 11.00 280
1-6-558.00 MENU FOUCH 25 PK (1) RUNCO OFFICE SUPPLY MENU POUCH 25 PK (1) 14.99 93679
1-6=562.00 FILLMORE-CANNING RINGS-OCT CRAF BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 62.57 280
1-6=562.00 CASPER TRUE VALUE-CASTER W/ BRA BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 16.11 280
1-6-562.00 MARIANO'S-CURBSIDE PICKUP BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 1.79 280
1-6-562.00 DOLLAR TREE-CANDY/COOKIES BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 19.00 280
1-6=562.00 DOLLAR TREE-BINGC FRIZES BUSTNRESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 10.52 280
1-6=-563.00 FLAT SHELF CART-FNEUMATIC ULINE FLAT SHELF CART-PNEUMATIC 341.46 53681

Total For Dept 6 SENIOR DIVISION 6,348.79

Dept 7 TRANSPORTATION DIVISION



12/07/2020 09:41 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 3/6
User: MARGARET POST DATES 11/10/2020 - 12/07/2020
DB: Ela Township JOURNALIZED
PAID
BOARD AUDIT

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #
Fund 1 GENERAL TOWN FUND
Dept 7 TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
1=7=509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROS5S5 AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER PREMIUM 655.97 282
1-7-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS DECEMBER FPREMIUM 47.27 93833
1-7-532.00 TELEPHONE-CELL - 4 UNITS SPRINT ACCT #B38841513 10/9%=11/8/2020 140.32 93612
1-7-561.00 AKROGOLD UNL REG W/ 10% ETH CONSERV F§ INC AKROGOLD UNL REG W/ 10% ETH 556.30 93651
1=7-569.00 PMI-OIL CHANGE/INSPECT LIFT-BUS ELA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY DEP PMI-OIL CHANGE/TNSPECT LIFT-BUS 1 172.01 23852
1=7=569.00 OIL CHANGE/FLUIDS/BULBS=-ELA2 ELA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY DEP OIL CHANGE/FLUIDS/BULBS-ELAZ 17z2.01 93652

Total For Dept 7 TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 1,743 .88
Dept 8 ASSESS0RS DIVISION
1-8-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER PREMIUM 5,050.98 282
1-8-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DENTAL OF TLLINQOIS DECEMBER PREMIUM 393.82 93633
1-8-510.00 TASC FSA PAYMENT 11/18/2020 TASC CUSTOMER CARE TASC FSA PAYMENT 11/18/2020 154.56 276
1-8=510.00 TASC FSA PAYMENT 12/2/2020 TASC CUSTOMER CARE TASC FSA PAYMENT 12/2/2020 154.56 284
1-8=532.00 INTERNET/PHONE 11/9-12/8/2020 COMCAST ACCT#8771 10 037 0050157 11/8=12/8/2 87.57 93810
1-8-532.00 TELEFHONE 10/16-11/15/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE ®86572087-00001 10/16=11/15 38.01 93622
1-8-534.00 ELECTRICITY 3363121110 10/26-11 COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY 3363121110 22155 W RT 22 216.42 93630
1-8-534.00 GAS 40% 10/14-11/15/2020 NICOR GAS GAS 46-44-35-6488 8 1155 E RT 22 84,88 93635
1-8-534.00 WATER 1155 E RT 22 10/21-11/19%/ VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH WATER ACCT#006658-00 1155 E RT 22 10/ 20.89 93643
1-8-540.00 COPYSTAR LEAF COPYSTAR 411.69 93671
1=8=540.00 METERED USAGE 8/1=10/31/2020 WAREHOQUSE DIRECT METERED USAGE 8/1-10/31/2020 438.96 93683
1-8-546.00 LATE FEE-COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY 3363121110 22155 W RT 22 3.48 93630
1-8-558.00 Z00M-10/8-11/7/2020 BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 14.99 281
1-8-559.00 AMAZON-USB HEADSET BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 30.59 281
1-8-559.00 AMAZON-HEADSET AND TAPE DISFENS BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 27.99 281
1-8-561.00 AKROGOLD UNL REG W/ 10% ETH CONSERV FS5 INC AKROGOLD UNL REG W/ 10% ETH 15.73 93651
1-8-565.00 AMAZON=CHAIR MAT PROTECTOR BUSINESS CARD NOVEMBER STATEMENT 37.18 281
1=-8=569.00 MICRO=V BELTS O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC MICRO-V BELTS 41.12 93662

Total For Dept B ASSESS50RS DIVISION 7,223.42

Total For Fund 1 GENERAL TOWN FUND 23,734.25
Fund 2 GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND
Dept 0
2=0=701.00 CASE 2020-231201 LIBERTY LAKES APTS. CASE 2020-231201 1,500.00 93614

Total For Dept 0 1,500.00

Total For Fund 2 GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND 1,500.00
Fund 3 GENERAL ROAD FUND
Dept 1 ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION
3-1-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER PREMIUM 1,869.52 282
3-1-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS DECEMBER PREMIUM 147.99 93633
3-1-532.00 TELEPHONE 10/16-11/15/2020 VERITZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE 6B6572087-00001 10/16-11/15 42.20 93622
3-1-544.00 LEGAL FEES MATUSZEWICH & KELLY, LLP LEGAL FEES 227.50 93660
3-1-558.00 COSTCO-HOLIDAY TOWER CITI CARDS NOVEMBER STATEMENT 227.16 283
3-1-558,00 DISTINFECTANT CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA DISINFECTANT 29,95 93650

Total For Dept 1 ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 2,544 .32
Dept 4 MATNTENANCE DIVISION
3-4-520.00 BROKEN CABLE-SERVICE DATE 8/31/ OVERHEAD DOOR SOLUTIONS, BROKEN CABLE-SERVICE DATE B/31/2020 1,150.00 93813
3-4-533.00 2020 MsS4 SERVICES YEAR 18 GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIAT FL DRAINAGE/2020 M54/ENGINEERING 60.00 93653



12/07/2020 09:41 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 1/6
User: MARGARET POST DATES 11/10/2020 = 12/07/2020
DB: Ela Township JOURNALIZED
PAID
BOARD AUDIT
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 3 GENERAL ROAD FUND
Dept 4 MATNTENANCE DIVISION
3-4-534.00 GAS 10-12-11/12/2020 NICOR GAS GAS ACCTH12-83-08-1000 3 23605 ECHO L 164.59 93608
3-4-534,00 GAS 10/12=11/12/2020 NICOR GAS GAS ACCTH#ET-22-64-1000 & ES ECHO LAKE 58.03 93609
3-4-534.00 ELECTRICTTY 1467261008 10/26-11 COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY 1467261008 WS MIDLOTHIAN 187.00 93620
3-4-534.00 WATER 23605 ECHO LAKE 10/21-11/ VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH WATER ACCT# 00631-00 23605 FECHO LAKR 18.50 93641
3-4-562.00 DISC HYDRAULIC-HOSE/PIPES CITT CARDS NOVEMBER STATEMENT 26444 283
3-4-562.00 AMAZON-CLEANING CLOTHS CITI CARDS NOVEMBER STATEMENT 29.94 283
3=4=562.00 SPARE KEYS CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA SPARE KEYS 16.74 93650
3-4-562.00 LGT CLIPS-SHOP SUPPLIES CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA LGT CLIPS-SHOP SUPPLIES 20.99 93650
3-4-562.00 GREEN/ORANGE PATNT-WOOD TATHE  CONSERV F5 TNC GREEN/ORANGE PATNT-WOOD LATHE 136.54 93651
3-4-564.00 BAR ST/CHAIN LOOPS ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMEN CUSTOMER 15306-BAR ST/CHAIN LOOPS 297.34 93648
3-4-564.00 FUEL INJECTION PRESSURE MAPA AUTO BARTS FUEL INJECTION PRESSURE 39.99 93661
3=4=567.00 AMAZON-CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY GENE CITI CARDS NOVEMBER STATEMENT 36.35 283
3-4-567.00 STOB/TAIL LIGHT - JETTER ACME TRUCK BRAKE & SUFPL STOF/TAIL LIGHT - JETTER 14.44 93645
3-4-567.00 SUPREX GOLD ESE/ENGINE GUARD CONSERV FS INC SUPREX GOLD ESP/ENGINE GUARD 1,390.12 93651
3-4-567.00 AIR FILTER O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC AIR FILTER 16.73 93662
3-4-567.00 AERIAL & POWER UNIT INSPECTION- SAUBER MFG. CO. AERIAL & POWER UNIT INSPECTION-UNIT B 262.00 93663
3-4-569.00 VANDER HAAGS-TRANS SHIFTER CITI CARDS NOVEMBER STATEMENT 224.99 283
3-4-569,00 TOWING=T 4 TO WICKSTROM A-EXPRESS TOWING & RECOV TOWING-T 4 TO WICKSTROM 210.00 93646
3-4-569.00 SUPREX GOLD ESP/ENGINE GUARD CONSERV FS INC SUPREX GOLD ESP/ENGINE GUARD 1,390.13 93651
3-4=569.00 KING PIN HVY DUTY SET-T 2 M&A PRECISION AUTQ, TNC  KING PIN HVY DUTY SET-T 2 1,847.79 93658
3-4-569.00 RELAY (2)-T7 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC RELAY (2)-T7 33.02 93662
3-4-569.00 SPARK PLUGS (10) T4 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC SPARK PLUGS (10) T4 B9, 90 93662
3-4-577.00 5PK SAWTOOTH HANGER-DEER PARK  CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA GSPK SAWTOOTH HANGER-DEER PARK 1,99 93650
3-4-577.00 8" CMP FLARED END-W SCOTT BARRI MID AMERICAN WATER OF WA 8" CMP FLARED END-W SCOTT BARRINGTON 215.00 93659
3-4-577.00 15" FES RCP (2) 12" FES RCP (1) VOLLMAR CLAY PRODUCTS CO 15" FES RCP (2) 12" FES RCP (1)-KILDE 395.00 93666
3-4-580.00 FAVING-FOREST & ECHO LAKE PETER BAKER & SON CO. PAVING-FOREST & FCHO LAKE 477,942 .80 93649
3-4-580.00 MATERIALS FOR 21951 PINEBAKE CT PRETER BAKER & SON CO. MATERTALS FOR 21951 PINEBAKE CIR, KIL 448.38 93649
3=4=580.00 2020 ROAD PROGRAM CONSTRUCTION GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIAT FL DRAINAGE/2020 MS4/ENGINEERING 466.00 93653
3-4-580.00 2020 ROAD STRIFING LAKE COUNTY TREASURER 2020 ROAD STRIBING 2,432 .61 93656
Total For Dept 4 MATNTENANCE DIVISION 489, 861.35
Total For Fund 3 GENERAL ROAD FUND 492,405.67
Fund 4 PERMANENT ROAD FUND
Dept 0
4-0-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER PREMTUM 5,706.95 282
4-0-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS DECEMBER PREMIUM 185.06 93633
4-0-515.00 TRIPLE CROWN-SAFETY JACKET=5 RO CITI CARDS NOVEMEER STATEMENT 85.65 283
4-0-561.00 DIESELEX GOLD ULTRA CLEAR CONSERV FS INC DIESELEX GOLD ULTRA CLEAR 301.07 83651
4-0-561.00 AKROGOLD UNI REG W/ 10% ETH CONSERV FS TNC AKROGOLD UML REG W/ 10% ETH 828.05 93651
4-0-570.00 TIME & MATERIAL SIGN LEGEND HI-V1Z TNC. TIME & MATERIAL SIGN LEGEND 20.00 93655
4-0-582.00 STRAW BLANKET/STAPLES CONSERV FS§ INC STRAW BLANKET/STAPLES 153,23 93651
4-0-582.00 GENERAL ENGINEERING GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIAT FL DRAINAGE/2020 MS4/ENGINEERING 1,328.20 93653
4-0-582.00 FOREST LAKE SE DRATNAGE GEWALT HAMILTON ASS0CIAT FL DRATMAGE/2020 MS4/ENGINEERING 943.50 93653
4-0-582.00 2020 FOREST LAKE DRAINAGE CONST GEWALT HAMILTON ASS50CIAT FL DRAINAGE/2020 MS4/ENGINEERING 2,864.50 93653
4-0-582.00 PULVERIZED TOPSOTL LESTER'S MATERIAL SERVIC PULVERIZED TOPSOIL 65.00 93657
4-0-582.00 18" PVC PIPE (28)-KILDEER WHITE MID AMERICAN WATER OF WA 18" BVC PIPE (28)-KILDEER WHTTE EINE 814.80 93659
4-0-582.00 MIXED CLEAN FILL SUPER AGGREGATES MIXED CLEAN FILL 50.00 93665
4-0-582.00 MIXED CLEAN FILL (11 LOADS) SUPER AGGREGATES MIXED CLEAN FILL (11 LOADS) 550.00 93665
4-0-582.00 CLEAN FILL SUPER AGGREGATES CLEAN FILL 600.00 93665
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User: MARGARET FOST DATES 11/10/2020 - 12/07/2020
DB: Ela Township JOURNALIZED
PAID
BOARD AUDIT

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Descriptien Amount  Check #
Fund 4 FERMANENT ROAD FUND
Dept 0
4=-0=584.00 -ELECTRICITY 0706074008 10/27-1 COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY 0706074008 ALL STRT LGHTS 915.09 93621
4-0-587.00 REMOVE TREE 21666 GLENDALE ARBOR CARE SOLUTIONS INC REMOVE TREE 21666 GLENDALE 1,050.00 93647
4-0-587.00 LOG DUMP SAWVELL, INC. LOG DUMP 40.00 93664

Total For Dept O 16,801.10

Total For Fund 4 PERMANENT ROAD FUND 16,801.10
Fund 5 PARK MAINTENANCE FUND
Dept 0
5-0-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIE DECEMBER PREMIUM 655.97 282
5=0=509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS DECEMBER PREMIUM 47 .27 93633
h=0=520.00 TRACK HANGAR/CLAMP-CC ARNUFLO GONZOLEZ BEDOLA TRACK HANGAR/CLAMP=CC 17.64 93667
5=0-520.00 FIRE/RADIO ALARM-11/1/20-1/31/2 FS3S5 TECHNOLOGIES LLC FTRE/RADIO ALARM=11/1/20-1/31/21 210.00 93669
5=-0-520.00 FIRE/RADIC ALARM-11/1/20-1/31/2 F355 TECHNOLOGIES LLC FIRE/RADIO ALARM=11/1/20-1/31/21 210.00 93669
5-0-520.00 MONTHLY EXTERMINATION SERVICE C ORKIN, 634-N. CHICAGO CO MONTHLY EXTERMINATION SERVICE-CC 70.20 93674
5-0-520.00 MATS (CC) UNIFIRST CORPORATION MATS (CC) 45,79 93682
5-0-520.00 MATS CC UMIFIRST CORPORATION MATS CC 52.89 93682
5-0-521.00 FALL CLEAN=11/16-17/2020 MILIEU DESIGN, LLC FALL CLEAN-11/16-17/2020 1,800.00 93673
5=0=534.00 ELECTRICITY ACCT#2211206014 10/ COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY ACCT#2211206014 380 SURRY 585,98 93631
5=0=534.00 ELECTRICITY ACCT#0429157040 10/ COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY ACCT#0429157040 1111 W RT 94.65 93632
5-0-534.00 ELECTRICITY ACCT#1035656002 10/ COMMONWEALTH EDRISON ELECTRICITY ACCT#1035656002 ES TESLER 20.56 93638
5-0-534.00 GAS 10/13-11/12/2020 NICOR GAS GAS 91-6B-62-2268 7 380 SURRYSE RD 206.38 53639
5-0-534.00 WATER KNOX PARK 10/21-11/19/20 VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH WATER ACCTH#006673-00 KNOX PARK 10/21- 37.30 93640
5-0-534.00 WATER 380 SURRYSE RD 10/21-11/1 VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH WATER ACCT#006109-01 380 SURRYSE 10/2 48.49 93644
5-0-563.00 HARDWARE=BENCH REPAIR=KNOX CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA EXT CORD/XMAS LIGHTS/BENCH REPAIR 0.65 93650
5=0=568_00 LATE FEE=-COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON ELECTRICITY ACCT#2211206014 380 SURRY 9.66 93631

Total For Dept 0 4,113.43

Total For Fund 5 PARK MATINTENANCE FUND 4,113.43
Fund 6 CEMETERY MAINTENANCE FFUND
Dept 0
6=0=521.00 ROPE/HARDWARE=FAIRFIELD CEMETER CASPER TRUE VALUE HARDWA ROPE/HARDWARE-FATRFIELD CEMETERY FLAG 29,97 93650
6=0=532.00 TELEFHONE~-CELL = 1 UNIT SPRINT ACCT #B3BB41513 10/9-11/8/2020 32,298 93612
6=0-564.00 SCAG MOWER PARTS GROWER EQUIBMENT & SUPPL SCAG MOWER BARTS 72 .68 93654
6-0-564.00 ATR FILTER-SCAG MOWER O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC AIR FILTER-SCAG MOWER 100.02 93662
6-0-564.00 S5CAG MOWER PARTS O'REITLLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC SCAG MOWER PARTS B4 .66 93662

Total For Dept 0 319.62

Total For Fund 6 CEMETERY MAINTENANCE FUND 319.62




12/07/2020 09:41 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 6/6

User: MARGARET POST DATES 11/10/2020 - 12/07/2020
DB: Ela Township JOURNALIZED
PAID
BOARD AUDIT
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #
Fund Totals:

Fund 1 GENERAL TOWN FU 23,734_25
Fund Z GENERAL ASSISTA 1,500.00
Fund 3 GENERAL RCAD FU 492,405.67
Fund 4 PERMANENT ROAD 16,801.10
Fund 5 PARK MAINTENANC 4,113.43
Fund & CEMETERY MAINTE 319.62

Total Fer All Funds: 538,874.07



12/07/2020 09:33 AM CASH SUMMARY BY ACCOUNT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 1/1
User: MARGARET = .
DE: ELA TOWNSHIP FROM 11/01/2020 TO 11/30/2020
FUND: ALL FUNDS
INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning Ending
Fund Balance Total Total Balance
Account Descripticon 11/01/2020 Debits Credits 11/30/2020
Fund 1 GENERAL TOWN FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISB.#11019%2/110190 343,817.61 67,499.37 134,940.74 276,376.24
102.02 CS/CDARS @.5%-10/22/20-8M0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102.03 CORNERSTONE SaV/33005463 102,000.00 0.00 0.00 102,000.00
102.04 C5/CDRRS .05% 1/21/21-3M0 449,751.92 Q.00 0.o00 449,751,092
104.03 BARR.1.66%-138M0-5/21/21 531,456.65 Q.03 0.G0 531,466.65
104.04 BARR . #930429%-MONEY MRAEKET 268,189.2¢6 21.86 0.00 268,190,592
107.01 INLAND BK.#107%86-MONEY MAREET 1,126,181.10 212.92 0.40 1,126,3%4.02
108.00 INLAND-CD #935262 12/31/20 3MO 37,049%9.63 0.00 000 37,049.63
GENERAL TOWN FUND 2,858,436.17 67,733.95 134,940.74 2,791,229 36
Fund 2 GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISE.$110192/110190 2B,010.50 1,160.68 2,989.3% 26,181.79
107.00 INLAND BK.#107986-MONEY MARKET 119,558.45 22.80 0.40 119,581.05
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND 147,568.95 1,1B3.28 2,989.39 145,762 .84
Fund 3 GEWNERAL ROAD FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISB.#110192,/110150 260,354,290 40,213.25 36,043,867 264,523.78
105.00 INLAND BE.#107986-MONEY MARKET 1,505,664.43 284.63 0. 00 1,505,949.086
GENERAL ROAD FUMND 1,766,018.43 40,497 B3 36,043.67 1,770,472.84
Fund ¢ PERMANENT ROARD FUND
1a0.00 INLAND-MM/DISB.$110192,/110190 241,4B4.73 33,633.40 205,413.32 69, 704.81
10z.00 5/3 BANK-BOND ACCT #0773 T0,456.74 6.25 9.40 T0,453.50
105.00 IHNLAND BE.#L07986-MONEY MARKET 557,973.25 105.47 0.00 558,078.72
PERMANENT ROAD FUND 869,914 .72 33,745.12 205,422 .81 69B,237.03
Fund 5 PARK MAINTENANCE FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISE.#1101%2,/210120 Bl,762.1% 9,145.91 66,29%.58 24 608.49
102.03 CORMERSTONE SAV/3300563 128,551.36 0.00 0.00 128,551.36
107.01 INLAND BE.#107%36-MONEY MARKET 172,619.53 32.63 .00 172,652 .16
PARE MAINTENANCE FUND 382,933.05 9,178.54 66,29%.58 325,812 .01
Fund & CEMETERY MAINTENANCE FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISE $#1101%2/110190 10,628.00 1,206.26 2,457.15 5,377.11
107.00 INLAND BK.#107986-MONEY MARKET 232,357.42 43.92 0.0o0 232,401 .34
CEMETERY MAINTENAMCE FUND 242,985.42 1,250.149 2,457.15 241,778.45
TOTAL — ALL FUNDS 6,257,856.94 153,588.95 448,153.34 5,973,292.55
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User: MARGARET 5
o PERICD ENDING 11/30/2020
KCTIVITY FOR YT BALANCE 0-21 AVAILABLE

HONTH |1,30/2020 11302020 QRIGIRAL BALANCE
GL HUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE}  NORMAL (ABRORMAL) BUDGET ~ WORMAL (ABHORMAL)
Fund 1 - GEMERAL TOWN FUND
Revenues
Dept O
1-0-400.00 PROPERTY TAX 63,228.34 1,947,862.50 2,056,563.00 108,700.50
1-0-402.00 PERS PROP REPLACEMENT TaX 0.00 9,061.74 11,000.00 1,938.26
1-0-404.00 IHTEREST INCOME 251.73 21,908.61 18,000.00 13,908.61)
1-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 1,966,525.00 1,966,325.00
1-0-410.00 MISCELLANEOUS IMCOME 0.00 30,051.50 28,000.00 {2,051.50)
Total Dept 0O B3, 480.07 2,008,884.35 4,080,0B8.00 2,071,203.65
Dept 3 - SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
1-3-410.00 MISCELLANECOUS INCOME 0.00 296.71 0.00 1296.71)
Total Dept 3 - SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 0.00 296.71 0.00 (296.71}
Dept 5 - YQOUTH DIVISION
1-5-410.01 HOMEWORE CLUB RECOVERIES 0.00 [5,975.00} 1%,850.00 22,825.00
1-5-410.02 TEEW CLUB RECCVERIES 0.00 (4,100.00} 9,575.00 13,675.00
1-5-410.03 SHOOTING STARS RECOVERIES 0.00 (3%96.00) 20,000.00 20,3%6.00
1-5-410.04 WINTER BREAK RECOVERIES 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
1-5-410.05 SPRING BREAK RECOVERIES 0.00 0.040 3,500.00 3,500.00
1-5-410.06 KIDS DAY OFF RECCVERIES 0.o0 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
1-5-410.07 SAFE SITTER RECOVERIES C.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
1-5-410.08 SAFE AT HOME RECOVERIES 0.0 C.00 500.00 500.040
Total Dept 5 - YOUTH DIVISION 0.00 {10, 671.00) 57,625.00 58, 096,00
Dept & - SENIOR DIVISION
1-6-40%.00 DOMATIONS 50.00 2,219%.00 1,500.00 {711%.00)
1-6-410.00 MISCELLANWEQUS INCOME 925.75 2,705.07 0.00 12,705.07)
1-6-410.01 SENMIOR PROGRAM RECOVERIES 1,417.00 7,278.00 75,000.00 §7,722.00
1-6-410.02 LOMG DISTANCE TRIES RECOVERIES 0.00 4,139.80 25,000.00 20, 860.20
1-6-410.03 MEAL RECCVERIES 1,949.00 17,962.00 18, 000.00 38.00
1-6-410.04 GRANTS 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
1-6-410.05 NON-RESICENT FEES 0.00 70.00 2,500.00 2,430.00
Total Dept & - SENIQR DIVISION 4,341.75 37,2373.87 125, 000.00 87,626.13
Dept 7 - TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
1-7-410.00 MISCELLANECUS INCOHE 0.00 34.87 0.00 {34.87)
1-7-410.01 DIAL-2-RIDE RECOVERIES 583.77 2,693.71 7,000.00 4,306.29
1-7-410.02 SUBSCRIPTION RECOVERIES 0.00 616.00 8, 000.00 7,384.00
1-7-410.03 S.W. LAKE RECOVERIES 0.00 1,316.00 10, 000,00 8,684.00
Total Dept 7 - TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 583.77 4,660.58 25,000.00 20,339.42
Dept 8 - ASSESSORS DIVISION
1-8-410.00 MISCELLANECUS IMCOME 0.00 170.73 0.00 (170.73)
Total Dept B - ASSESSORS DIVISICH 0.00 170.73 0.00 (170.73)
TOTAL REVENUES 68,405.5% 2,040,915.24 4,287,713.00 2,246,797.76
Expenditures
Dept 1 - ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION
1-1-500.00 SALARIES 10,894.24 95, 605.40 165, 000.00 69,3%4. 60
1-1-509.00 HERLRLTH BEWEFITS 1,476.356 13,587.58 24,3500.00 10,912.02
1-1-510.00 HRA 0.00 0.00 3,350.00 3,350.00
1-1-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY ThAX BO0.2%9 7,031.43 13,000.00 5,968.51
1-1-512.00 IMRF 775,67 6,804.58 12,000.00 5,1395.42
1-1-513.00 UNEMPLOY¥MENT COMPEMNSATION 0.00 1,180.3%8 1,500.00 31%.64
1-1-520.00 BUILDING MAINTENARHNCE 1,285.68 7,662.02 20,000.00 12,337.98
1-1-528.00 INSURANCE 0.o0 2%,533.00 33,000.00 3,467.00
1-1-532.00 TELEPHCNE/ TNTERNET 524.95 4,461.45 7,000.00 2,538.55
1-1-534 .00 UTILITIES 278.77 2,033.79 T,000.00 4,966.21
1-1-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 29.90 2,000.00 1,970.10
1-1-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
1-1-538.00 POSTAGE 0.00 4,891.74 10,300.00 5,408.26
1-1-549.00 PRINTING 129.47 4,737.04 9,500.00 4,742.96
1-1-594.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,107.30 15,612.30 24,000.00 8,387.70
1-1-546.00 DUES/FEES 1%8.00 4,936.04 10,000,040 5,0863.9%6
1-1-548.00 PUBLIC MOTICES Q.00 186.88 500.049 313.12



12/07/2020 09:37 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELR TOWNSHIP Page: 2/9
MMWHmwmmMm”mw“Hm PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2020
ACTIVITY FOR TTD BALANCE W21 AYVAILABLE

HONTH 11/30/2020 (173072020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL HUMBER DESCREPTION IHCREASE (DECREASE)  NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 1 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
Expenditurss
1-1-558.00 QFFICE SUPPLIES 512.22 3,53%9.93 6,000.00 2,460.07
1-1-559.00 QFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,338.73 2,000.00 661.27
1-1-565.00 INFORMATION TECENOLOGY 2,813.99 B,611.71 14,000.00 5,388.29
1-1-568.00 MISCELLAKEQUS (34.20) 483.08 5,300.00 4,B16.92
1-1-585.00 TOWKHALL IMPROVEMENTS 0.0 260.00 5,000.00 4,740.00
1-1-600.00 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 000 .G 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Total Dept 1 - ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 22,762.74 212,547.42 1,375,450.00 1,1%2,902.58
Dept 2 - ELECTED OFFICIALS
1-2-501.00 SUPERVISOR 2,500.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 10, 000.00
1-2-502.00 HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER 1,041.68 8,333.43 12,500.00 4,166.57
1-2-503.00 ASSESSOR 7,196.08 57,568.64 87,000.00 29,431.3%
1-2-504.00 CLERE 1,250.00 10, 000.00 15, 000.00 5, 000.00
1-2-505.00 TRUSTEES 1,666.68 13,333.44 20, 000.00 £, 666.56
1-2-506.00 TREASURER A3.33 66664 1, 000.00 333.3%
1-2-509.00 HEALTH BEWMEFTITS [98.40) (98_40) 8,500.00 8,598.4
1-2-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 351.59 7,692,394 13,000.00 3,307.086
1-2-512.00 IMEF 512.3% 4,098.B38 &,500.00 2,401.12
1-2-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1-2-537.00 ECUCATION 0.00 25.00 2,000.00 1,975.00
Total Dept 2 - ELECTED OFFICIALS 15,113.32 121,620.57 198, 500.00 76,879.43
Dept 3 - SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
1-3-500.00 SALARIES 14,260.07 120,695.47 200,000._00 79,304.53
1-3-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS 1,027.89 8,269.34 23,500.00 17,230.66
1-3-510.00 HEA 0.00 {10.00} 4,750.00 4, TE0. 00
1-3-511.90 S0CIAL SECURITY TAX 1,073.94 %,106.51 16,000.00 6,393.49
1-3-512.00 IMRF 1,015.33 8,426.95 13,000.00 6,573.05
1-3-513.00 UHMEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1,306.23 1,800.00 483,77
1-3-528.00 IHSURANCE 0.00 Q.00 550.00 550.00
1-3-532.00 TELEPHONE/ INTERNET 275.83 2,201.50 3,900.00 1,6%2.50
1-3-534.00 UTILITIES 139.12 1,3%8.07 3,000.00 1,601.93
1-3-536.00 TRAVEL EXPEMSE .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00
1-3-537.00 EDUCATION 110.00 545,00 2,000.00 1,455.00
1-3-535.00 POSTAGE 0.00 Q.50 10000 99.50
1-3-540.00 ERINTING 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
1-3-548.00 DUES/FEES £5.00 565,85 1,200.00 634,15
1-3-555.00 GRANT FUNDING 0.00 29,000.00 32,000.00 3,000.00
1-3-558.00 OFFICE SUFPLIES Q.00 421,25 1,000.00 578.75
1-3-55%9.00 OFFICE EQUIFPMENT 0.00 70.10 1,500.00 1,429.90
1-3-565.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 0.00 1,066.81 1,300.00 233.1%
1-3-568.00 MISCELLANEQUS Q.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
1-3-572.00 COMMUNITY EVENTS Q.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
1-3-573.00 COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECTS 540.83 640.83 2,500.00 1,859.17
1-3-574.00 ELA HISTORIC-PROJECTS/MAINT 220.81 2,633.55 8,000.00 5,366.45
1-3-556.00 MOSQUITO RBATEMENT EPLAN .00 32,623.00 33,000.00 377.00
Total Dept 3 - SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 18, 8688,82 218,960,945 361,300.00 142,339.04
Dept 5 - YOUTH DIVISION
1-5-500.00 SALARIES 4,084.04 48,887.23 123,000.00 74,112.77
1-5-50%.00 HEALTH BEMEFITS 513.94 3,146.92 8,500.00 5,353.08
1-5-510.00 HERA 0.00 0.00 1,630.00 1,650.00
1-5-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 305.49 3,715.58 9,400.00 5,684,427
1-5-512.00 IMRE 248,63 2,201.04 4,500.00 2,298.95
1-5-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPEMSATION Q.00 1,324.59 2,500.00 1,175.41
1-5-524.00 MUTRITION 0.00 g4.53 5,000,00 4,915.47
1-5-532.00 TELEPHONE/ INTERNET 64,58 516,16 ga0. oo 283.84
1-5-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
1-5-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 150.00 500.00 350.00
1-5-538.00 POSTAGE 0.00 28.50 500,00 471.50
1-5-540.00 PRINTING 230.77 768.80 1,000.00 231.20
1-5-546.00 DUES/FEES Q.00 56.24 750,00 683,76
1-5-547.00 PROGRAMS 0.00 0.00 300,00 200.00
1-5-550.00 FIELD TRIPS 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
1-5-553.00 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 800.00 &00.00
1-5-558.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.0o0 500.00 500.00
1-5-552.00 OFFICE EQUIBMENT 0.oo 0.00 500.00 500.00
1-5-561.00 FUEL/OIL 0.00 0.00 500.040 500.00
1-5-562.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES ¢.00 160.54 6,000.00 5,639.44
1-5-555.00 INFORMATION TECENOLOGY 0.00 108.00 500.00 3182.00
1-5-568.00 MISCELLANEQUS £.on 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
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WManwmwwmwwwmmm PERICD EWDING 11/30/2020
ACTIVITY FOR 7D BALAKCE 020-21 AYAILABLE

HONTH 113042020 | 1,30/2020 (ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL HUHBER DESCRIFTION IKCREASE (DECREASE)  NWORMAL (ABNORHAL) BUDGET  NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 1 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 5 — YOUTH DIVISION 5,447.45 61,358.13 182,200.00 120,A841.87
Dept & - SENICR DIVISION
1-6-500.00 SALARIES 17,442.01 164,743.41 254,000.00 129,236.59
1-6-50%.00 HEALTH BEMEFITS 1,377.24 12,763.23 25,000.00 12,236.77
1-5-510.00 HEA 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
1-5-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY ThX 1,277.58 12,122.14 23,000.00 10,877.86
1-5-512.00 IMRF 1,173.15 11,105.21 19,5%00.00 8,794.79
1-5-513.00 UNEMPLOYMEKT COMPENSATION 0.00 2,44% .08 2,800.00 350.32
1-6-520.00 BUILDING MATNTENANCE 0.00 1,785.53 2,000.00 214.47
1-5-524.00 MUTRITION 1,676.01 11,378.37 13,000.00 1,621.03
1-6-525.00 LUMCH & LEARN PRESENTATIOHS 0.00 C.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
1-5-532.00 TELEZHONE/ INTERNET 502.74 £,292.04 6,500.00 2,207.96
1-6-536.00 TEAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,300.00
1-5-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 (B78.08) 5,000.00 5,878.086
1-6-533.00 POSTAGE 680,00 2,928 40 9,250.00 6,321.60
1-6-540.00 PRINTING 230.78 2,214.45 15,000.00 12, 785.55
1-6-545.00 DUES/FEES 257.65 419.73 1,500.00 1,080.27
1-6-547.00 PROGRAMS 1,779.75 3,192.54 80,000.00 74,807.46
1-6-550.00 LONG DISTANCE TRIES 0.00 102.50 10,000.00 4,897.50
1-6-558.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11.400 1,001.76 2,000.00 998.24
1-6-55%.00 OFFICE EQUIEMENT 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1-6-561.00 FUEL/OIL 0.00 0.00 S00.00 500.00
1-6-562.00 PROGRAM SUPFLIES 109,93 972.22 4,000.00 3,027.78
1-6-563.00 BUILDING EQUIBMENT 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1-6-565.00 INFORMATICN TECHNOLOGY Q.00 2,784.85 3,400.00 615.15
1-6-568.00 MISCELLANEOUS 102.60 259.34 2,000.00 1,700.64
1-6-585.00 GRANT PROJECTS 5,082.30 5,092.30 3,630.00 (1,442.30)
1-6-58%.00 SENIOR HOLIDAY PARTY 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total Dept 6 — SENIOR DIVISION 31,6%2.80 238, 789.64 544,000.00 307,210.36
Dept 7 - TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
1-7-500.00 SALARIES 6,040.08 66,423.81 132,000.00 65,576.19
1-7-509.00 HEALTE BEMEFITS 513.%4 4,740.95 8,500.00 3,759%.04
1-7-510.00 HRA 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 1,650.00
1-7-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TaX 455.12 5,022.31 11,000.00 5,977.69
1-7-512.00 IMEF 338,891 3,961,49 10,000.00 6,038.51
1-7-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1,239.11 1,400,00 150.8%
1-7-515.00 UNIFORMS/TESTING 167.75 157.75 600,00 432.25
1-7-528.00 IHSURANCE 0.00 2,333.00 4,000,900 1,667.00
1-7-532.00 TELEPHOME 140.32 1,010.93 1,800.00 8% .07
1-7-544.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 108.00 1,000,00 892.00
1-7-558.00 CFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 500,00 500.00
1-7-561.00 FUEL/OIL 557.14 3,386.75 18, 000,00 14,613.25
1-7-565.00 VEHICLE REPAIRS 152.54 4,570.863 8,000.00 3,425.37
1-7-569.00 VEHICLE MATINTENANCE .00 833.81 8,000.00 7,166.19
Total Dept 7 - TRANSPCRTATION DIVISION &,405.80 93,7580.55 206, 450.00 112,651.45
Dept 8 — ASSESSCORS DIVISION
1-8-500.00 SALARIES 24,503.22 179, 506.87 320,000.00 140,493.13
1-B-50%.00 HEALTH BEMEFITS 3,962.4B 16,793.59 &8, 000.00 31,206.41
1-B-510.00 HEA 34.63 3,030.26 9,000.00 5,949.74
1-8-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 1,833.10 13,608.01 26, 000.00 12,391.99
1-8-512.00 IMRF 1,685.00 11,883.57 22,000.00 10,116.33
1-8-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPEMSATION 0.00 2,227.95 2,700.00 472.05
1-8-532.00 TELEPHOME/ INTERNET 374,37 3,085.33 5,000.00 1,914,867
1-8-534.00 UTILITIES 318.59 2,236.90 5,000.00 2,763.10
1-§-535.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 14.38 1,500.00 1,485.62
1-8-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 301.00 2,300.00 2,1%9.00
1-8-538.00 POSTAGE 0.00 44.00 75.00 31.00
1-8-540.00 PRINTING 216.68 2.522.44 4,000.00 1,477.56
1-8-544.00 PROFESSICHAL SERVICES 165.00 165.00 5,000.00 4,835.00
1-8-546.00 DUES/FEES 10.00 3,481.74 6,500.00 3,018.26
1-8-558.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 37.18 962.81 1,750.00 787.1%
1-8-555.00 OFFICE EQUIBMENT 58.58 4,434.95 2,300.00 (1,934.96)
1-8-561.00 FUEL/OIL 87.54 A19.85 1,500.00 GBO.14
1-8-565.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 14.99 1,511.30 20,000.00 16,488.70
1-B-568.00 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 114.23 500.00 385.77
1-8-569.00 VEHICLE MAINTEMANCE 0.00 420,01 Z,500.00 2,079.9%9
Total Dept & - ASSESSORS DIVISION 33,301.45 26%,184.31 506,025.00 236,840.69




1270702020 09:37 mM
User: MARGARET
DB: ELA TOWNSHIP

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 479
PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2020

ACTIVITY EOR YT BALANCE 0-21 AYAILABLE
HOHTH 11/30/2020 17302020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL HUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE)  WORMAL (ABNORNAL) BUDGET ~ WORMAL (ABRORMAL)
Fund 1 - GENERAL TOWM EUMND
Expenditures

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Fund 1 - GEHERAL TOWN FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EZXPENDITURES

NET CF REVENWUES & EXFENDITURES

135,612.38 1,216,25%.58 3,375,925.00 2,159,665.42

68,405.5% 2,049,915.24  4,287,713.00 2,246,797.76
135,612.38 1,216,25%.58 3,375,925.00 2,159,665.42

(67,206.79) B24,855.66 311,788.00 BY,132.34




12/07/2020 08:37 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 5/49
User: MARRGARET e
B Rim PORNEATE PERICD ENDING 11/30/2020
ACTINITY FOR Y10 BALANCE 030-21 AVAILABLE

HONTH | 1/30/2020 [ 173072020 DRIGIHAL BALANCE
GL HUNBER DESCHIFTION INCREASE (DECREASE)  HORHAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET  HORMAL {ABHORMAL)
Fund 2 - GEMERAL ASSISTANCE FUND
Revenuss
Dept O
2-0-400.00 PROPERTY TAX 1,138.52 43,066.31 37, 680.00 13,386.31)
2-0-404. 00 INTEREST INCOME 24.76 312.28 1,000.00 £87.72
2-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 120,59%3.00 120, 698.00
Total Dept 0 1,183.28 £3,378.53 15%,378.00 115,999,431
TOTAL REVENUES 1,183.28 43,378.59 159, 378.00 115,599.41
Expenditures
Dept 0
2-0-500.00 SALARIES 1,29%7.73 9, 647.58 20,000.00 10,352,432
2-0-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 35.27 738.03 1,600.00 861.97
2-0-512.00 IMRF 32.39 636.85 1,500.00 813.15
2-0-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION Q.00 173.58 200.00 26.42
2-0-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 500.00 300.00
2-0-701.00 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE 1,500.00 7,067.82 BO, 000, 00 72,%32.18
2-0-702.00 GENERRL ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 20,000, 00 20,000.00
Total Dept O 2,989,139 18,313.856 123, 800.00 105,406.14
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,989.39 18,313.86 123, 800.00 105,486.14
Fund 2 - GENERAL ASSISTRNCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,183.28 43,378.59 159,376.00 115,9%9.41
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,98%.39 18,313,858 123,800.00 105,486.14
WET OF REVENUZS & EXPENDITURES (1,B06.11} 25,064.73 35,578.00 10,513.27



12/07/2020 0%:37 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 6/9
User: MARGARET = -
DE: ELA TOWNSHID PERIOD EMDING 11/30/2020
ACTINITY FOR T BALAMCE 1020-21 AVAILABLE

HOHTH 1173072020 1143042020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCREPTEON INCREASE (DECREASE)  HORMAL [ABHORMAL) BUDGET  HORMAL (ABKORMAL)
Fund 3 - GENWERAL ROAD FUND
Bevenues
Dept O
-0-400.00 PROPERTY TAX 6,830.11 207,851.90 250,400.00 42,548.10
3-0-402.00 PERS PROP REPLACEMENT TAX 0.00 9,466.74 10,000.00 533.26
3-0-404.00 INTEREST INCOME 302.82 3,951.02 1,000.00 {2,851.02)
3-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGINWING BALANCE 0.00 0.00  1,421,381.00 1,421,381.00
3-0-410.00 MISCELLANEQUS INCOME 0.00 %31.84 5,000.00 4,068.15%
3-0-210.01 HWY .ENT ., INCOME/BUS REFAIRS 24.00 1,385.8% 5,000.00 3,614.14
3-0-410.02 HWY .ENT. INCOME/VILL.DEER PARK 3,139.75 108, 7689.32 162,000.00 52,210.68
3-0-410.03 HWY .EMT. INCOME /VILL.LONG GROVE 4,368.47 98, 287.61 20,000.00 (78,287.61)
3-0-410.04 HWY .ENT ., INCOME /VILL. WORTH BARRINGTON g00.00 27,127.25 10,000.00 (17,127.25)
3-0-410.05 HWY .ENT . INCOME/VILL.KILDZER 24,844,049 91, 640,42 20,000.00 (71, 640.42)
Total Dept 0 40,379.24 550,431.96 1,904,781.00 1,354,349.04
TOTAL REVEKUES 40,379.24 550,431.94 1,904,781.00 1,354,349.04
Expenditures
Dept 1 - ADMIMISTRATIVE DIVISICH
3-1-500.00 SALARIES 2,613.75 46,832.50 T2,500.00 25,667.50
3-1-502.00 HIGHWAY CCMMISSIOMER 1,041.65 8,333.21 12,300.00 1,166.79
3-1-509.00 HEALTH BEMEFITS 1,476.36 13,777.39 24,3500.00 10,722.61
3-1-510.00 HRA 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
3-1-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 259.69 2,148.37 5,000.00 2,851.63
3-1-512.00 IMRF 186.10 1,554 45 4,000.00 2,445,.54
3-1-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPEMSATION 0.00 347.17 T00.00 352.83
3-1-528.00 IHSURANCE 0.00 26,591.00 28,000.00 2,409.00
3-1-532.00 TELEZHONE/ INTERNET 402.21 2,578.38 7,000.00 421,62
3-1-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 Q.00 1,730.00 1,750.00
3-1-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 278.24 4,000.00 3,721.76
3-1-540.00 PRINTING 0.900 0.00 500.00 500.00
3-1-544.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 180.00 180.00 4,000.00 3.820.00
3-1-545.00 LUES/FEES 250.00 486.00 1,000.00 514.00
3-1-548.00 PUBLIC MOTICES 0.00 46,57 500.00 453,43
3-1-543.00 PERS.PROP.REPL . TAX-VILL.REFUND 0.00 2,168.54 4,000.00 1,B831.44
3-1-552.00 CFFICE SUPPLIES 107.57 985.43 3,000.00 2,014.57
3-1-55%.00 CFFICE EQUIBMENT 0.00 Q.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
3-1-565.00 INFORMATION TECENOLOGY %0.00 912.99 2,500.00 1,587.01
Total Dept 1 - ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 6,607.33 107,220.27 182,950.00 75,729.73
Dept ¢ - MAINTENRNCE DIVISION
3-4-520.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1,360.00 2,955.45 9,500.00 6,544.55
3-4-533.00 ENGINEERING SERVICES 211.90 344,38 5,000.00 4,655.62
3-4-534.00 UTILITIES 639.08 3,385.7 T,500.00 4,114.27
3-4-535.00 REMTALS 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
3-4-5862.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 0.00 143.92 4,500.00 4,336.08
3-4-563.00 VEHICLE/HEAVY EQUIEMENT 000 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
3-4-554.00 SMALL TOOLS 201.95 1,9%06.72 4,000.00 2,083.28
3-4-557.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 275.22 4,725.08 30,000.00 25,274.94
3-4-5569.00 VEHICLE MAINTENAMNCE 4,374.28 18,228.91 45,000.00 25,771.09
3-4-575.00 GARBAGE SERVICE o.00 0.00 500.00 S00.040
3-4-577.00 VILLAGE MATERIALS £,855.77 1,756.395 40,000.00 (1,756.95)
3-4-580.00 PAVING 17,39%.50 18,672.49 785,000.00 765,327.51
3-4-539.00 CONTINGENCIES 0.oo 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
3-4-600.00 CAPITAL IMEROVEMENTS C.00 0.00 350,000.00 350, 000.00
Total Dept 4 - MATHNTEXANCE DIVISION 29,317.70 9¢,119.61 1,393,500.00 1,29%9,380.39
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 35,825.03 201,339.88 576,450.00 1,375,110.12
Fund 3 - GENERAL ROAD FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 40,379.24 550,431.86 1,904,781.00 1,354,345 04
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 35,925.03 20%L,339.88 1,576,450.00 1,375,110.12
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 4,454 .21 349,092.08 328,331.00 (20, 761.08)



12/07/2020 09:37 REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Fage: EFL
User: MREGARET
100 EN !
DE: ELL TOWNSHIE PERIOD ENDIMNG 1173072020
ACTIVITY FOR YD BALAMCE -2 AVAILABLE

HONTH | 173042020 1143072020 ORIGEHAL BALANCE
GL HUMB DESCRIPTION [NCREASE [DECREASE) NORHAL {ABRORMAL) BUDGET KORHAL {ABRORMAL)
Fund 4 - PERMAMNENT ROAD FUND
Rewvenues
Dept O
4-0-400.00 PROBERTY TaX 33,40%.03  1,029,242.96 1,086,877.00 57,434.04
4-0-404 .00 INTEREST INCOME 123.84 1,445.54 2,000.00 554 .49
4-0-407.00 PROJ'D BESINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 £51,451.00 £51,451.00
4-0-410.00 MISCELLANEQUS INCOME Q.00 5.25 131, 000.00 130,994.75
4-0-410.01 MFT FUND 0.00 48, 444,28 43,000.00 (3,444 .28}
4-0-410.02 ROAD BONDS 0.00 G00.00 25,000.00 24,400.00
Total Dept 0O 33,532.87 1,079,738.03 1,941,128._00 861,389.97
TOTAL REVENWUES 33,532 .87 1,079,738.03 1,941,128.00 861,389,997
Expenditures
Dept O
4-0-500.00 SALARIE 25,29%.26 720,300.01 455,000.00 234,699,599
4-0-509.00 AEALTH BEMEFITS 4,626.63 42,378.81 100,000.00 57,621.19
4-0-510.00 HRA 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
4-0-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 1,881.13 16,381.87 35,000.00 18,618.13
4~-0-512.00 IMEF 1,7B6.35 15,443.03 33,000.00 17,556.97
4-0-513.00 THEMPLOYMENT COMPEMSATION .00 2,904.18 3,200.00 295.82
4-0-515.00 UNIFORMS /TESTING 1,200.93 5,810.22 &,000.00 18%.78
4-0-535.00 RENTALS o.on o.o0 1,000.00 1,000.00
4-0-561.00 FUEL/OIL 2,130.66 1,253 .68 50, 000,00 38,746.32
4-0-562.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 243.13 7,482.01 7,500.00 17.9%
4-0-563.00 VEHICLE /HEAVY EQUIEMENT o_oo B,300.00 10, 000.00 1,700.00
4-0-570.00 ROAD SIGNS/JULIE 180.00 1,0ls.00 4,500.00 3,4B4.00
4-0-575.00 GARBAGE SERVICE o.ao o.oo 500.00 500.00
4-0-580.00 BPAVING 7,754,861 12,127.14 20, 000.00 7,872.886
41-0-582 .00 3TORM WATER 157,577.68 664, 545,63 T725,000.00 al, 454 .37
4-0-584 .00 STREET LIGHTS 1,830.1%8 B,417.88 12,000.00 3,5B2.12
4-0-585.00 ROAD SALT AND LIQUID DE-ICER 0.00 59.70 T, 000,00 £9,040.30
4-0-587.00 ROAD SUPPLIES & TREE REMOVAL 0.00 6,7T31.85 20, 000,00 13,268.15
4-0-599.00 CONTINGENCIES 0.00 0.00 10, 000.00 10, 000,00
A4-0-600.00 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS Q.00 0.00 300, 000.00 300, 000,00
Total Dept 0 205,210.56 1,023,152.01 1,B86%,200.00 846,047.99
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 205,210.56 1,023,152.01 1,86%,200.00 246,047,949
Fund 4 - PERMANENT ROAD FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 33,332.87  1,079%,738.03 1,%41,123.00 861,389,597
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 205,210.56 1,023,152.01 1,86%,200.00 346,047,949
WET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (171,677.6%) 56, 586.02 T1,928.00 15,341.98



12/07/2020 09:37 REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELA TOWHSHIP Page: a/s
User: MARRGARET - -
LB Tk NS PERICD EMDING 11/30/2020
ACTIVITY FOR TD BALAKCE -2l AYAILABLE

HONTH | 1/30/2020 | 13072020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL MUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE)  HWORHAL (ABRORMAL) BUDGET ~ HORHAL [ABNORMAL)
Fund 5 - PARK MAINTENANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept O
5-0-400.00 PROPERTY T&Y 9,140.90 274,241, 44 297,316.00 23,074.58
5-0-404.00 INTEREST INCOME 37.84 34B.14 500.00 151. mm
5-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE .00 Q.00 271,354.00 271,354.0
5-0-410.01 EWIGGE PARK - STUDENWT BRRXING LOT REV Q.00 Q.00 15,000.00 H“.rn_n_n_.m_m
5-0-410.02 YOUTH SPORTS - BAERK REV 0.00 485.00 3,000.00 2,515.00
Total Dept 0 9,178.54 275,074 .58 587,170.00 312,095.42
TOTAL REVENUES 9,178.54 273,074 .58 587,170.00 312,095.42
Expenditures
Dept 0
5-0-500.00 SALARIES 8,948,235 B7,756.85 125,000.00 37,24£3.05
5-0-509.00 HERLTH BENEFITS 604,84 5,513,862 8,500.00 2,986.38
5-0-510_040 HER 0.00 Q.00 1,630.00 1,650.00
5-(-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 677.58 6, 654,28 10,000.0 3,345.72
5-0-512.00 IMRF 498 .53 4,154.20 2,500.00 5,345.80
5-0-513.00 UNEMEPLOYMENT COMPENSATION Q.00 1,3%4.59 1,700.00 305.41
5-0-520.400 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 512.30 15,224.57 20,000.00 4,7T75.43
5-0-521.00 PARK MATMTENANCE 2,520.00 26,755,891 50,000.00 23,244.09
5-0-334.00 OTILITIES 936,08 T:.156.11 18,000.00 10,843.8%
5-0-555.00 SCHOLARSHIPS/ENIGGE PARKING MATNTENANCE 0.00 12,118.00 15,000.00 2,882.00
5-0-562.00 LAMDSCAPING SUPPLIES 3,100.00 3,351.84 15,000.00 11, 648,16
5-0-563.00 PARK EQUIPMENT 0.00 Q.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
5-0-568.040 MISCELLRNEOQUS 0.aa0 38.25 1,000.00 961.75
5-0-600.00 CRPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 48,502.00 50,4%9%,00 100,000.00 49,501.00
Tatal Dept 0 66,299.58 385,350.00 164,732.68
TOTAL ZXPEMDITURES 66,229.58 220,617.32 385, 3530.00 164,732 .68
Fund 5 - PARK MAINTENANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 9,178.54 275,074.58 587,170.00 312,095.42
TOTAL EZXPENDITURES 66,299.58 220,617.32 385,350.00 164,732.68
MET OF REVENWUES & EXPENDITURES (57,121.04}) 54,457.26 201,820.00 147,3682.74



LZ2/07/2020 09:37 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELL TOWMSHIE Page: 9/9
Uzer: MARGARET -
O BT TORHSETS PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2020
ACTIVITY FOR 1D BALARCE H20-21 AYMLABLE

HONTH | 1530/2020 | 13073020 ORIGINAL BALAKCE
GL HUMBER DESCHIPTION INCREASE {DECREASE)  NORMAL {ABNORHAL) BUDGET  NORNAL {ABNORHAL)
Fund & - CEMETERY MATNTENANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept 0
6-0-200.00 PROPERTY TAX 304.83 9, 381,44 9,917.00 535.56
6-0-404.00 INTEREST INCOME 45.135 £88.54 1,000.00 311.45
6-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGTNNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 246,837.00 246,837.00
6-0-410.01 FAIRFIELD CEMETERY REVENUE 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
6-0-410.02 LAKE ZURICH CEMETERY REVENUE 909, 00 $,%975.00 12,000.00 6,025.00
Total Dept 0 1,250.18 15, 044,98 271,754.00 255,709.02
TOTAL REVENUES 1,250.18 15, 044, 98 271,754.00 255,709.02
Expenditures
Dept 0O
&-0-500.00 SALARIES 384.62 2,576.%0 5, 000. 00 2,423.10
6-0-508.00 CEMETERY BOARD 0.00 0,00 1,500.00 1,500.00
6-0-511.00 SOCTAL SECURITY TAX 29.42 197.14 400.00 202.84
6-0-512.00 IMRF 0.00 0.00 40000 400.00
6-0-513.00 UHEMPLOYMENT COMPEMSATION 0.00 71.2%6 400 .00 328.74
6-0-521.00 CEMETERY MATINTENANC 5,784.50 12,450.59 63, 000. 00 52,549.41
6-0-522.00 BURIAL EXPEMSES (4,084, 50) 4,150.00 3, 000.00 4,850.00
6-0-523.00 CREM SCATTER GARDEN 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
6-0-532.00 TELEPHCNE/ INTERNET 32.29 365,956 S00.00 134.04
6-0-536.00 TRAVEL EXPERSE 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
6-0-537.00 EDUCATICHN 0.00 0.00 200.040 200.00
6-0-544.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.400 2,000.00 2,000.00
6-0-564.00 SMALL TOOLS 310.82 1,158.68 4,000.00 2,841.32
6-0-565.00 INFORMATION TECENOLOGY 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00
6-0-568.00 MISCELLANECUS 0.00 133.00 3,000.00 2,867.00
6-0-600.00 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 104,000,390
Total Dept 0 2,457.15 21,103.53 193,750.00 172,646.47
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,457.15 21,103.53 193,750.00 172,646.47
Fund & - CEMETERY MAINTENWANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVEWUES 1,250.18 15,044, 98 271,754.00 255,709,402
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,457.15 21,103.53 193,750.00 172,646.47
MET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES {1,206.97) 13,058.55} 78,004.00 83,062.55
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 153,929.70  4,005,583.38 151,924.00 5,146,340.62
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 448,494.09 2,700,786.18 7,524,475.00 4,823,688.82
WET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (294,564.3%) 1,304,797.20 1,627,449.00 322,651.80



Payroll Check Register Report For Ela Township
For Check Dates 11/10/20201t0 12/7/2020

Check
Mame Net
AXA EQUITABLE-EQUI VEST 515.98
CINCINNATI LIFE INS 161.55
EFTPS 29,292.10
ILL DEPT OF REVEMNUE 5,366.53
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 15,051.51
WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 157.64
EMPLOYEE PAYROLL 89,859.80

Total Payroll 140,405.11



